

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

October 30, 2020

MEMORANDUM



 TO
 : OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN

 Regional Office No. II

 Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

ATTENTION : District Engineer DANILO U. TABILAS Cagayan 3rd DEO

Transmitted herewith is the **duly approved** Request for Modification for the project under FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date Approved October 29, 2020	As per GAA/Original		As Modified				
	Project Description						
	1. Cagayan Valley Rd - (S00701LZ) Chainage 000 - Chainage 078		Cagayan Valley Rd - Chainage 19689 - Chainage 20021				
	CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.156 Lane Km.	₱ 1,380,820	CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.332 Lane Km.	₱ 1,380,820			
	EAO	₱ 28,180	EAO	₽ 28,180			
	Total	₽ 1,409,000	Total	₽ 1,409,000			

In this regard, please be reminded that a **project can only be modified once** as prescribed under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days from receipt thereof.** Failure to comply with this requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

RAFAI 'ABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 ETP/LTR



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

. H. 0¹

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated September 03, 2020 of OIC - Regional Director **LORETA M. MALALUAN, DPWH-REGION II,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **DANILO U. TABILAS, Cagayan 3rd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As	per GAA/Origina	1	As Modified		
Project Description	on 👘				
	10101100295000 00400926LZ				
OO1: Ensure Safe a	nd Reliable Nationa	Road System	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation Roads	- Preventive Mainte	enance - Primary	Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads		
Cágayan Valley Rd Chainage 078	- (S00701LZ) (Chainage 000 -	Cagayan Valley Ro 20021	- Chainage 196	689 - Chainage
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.156 Lane Km.	P 8,851,410.26 / Lane Km.	₱ 1,380,820	CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 0.332 Lane Km.	₽ 4,159,096.39 /Lane Km. ₽8. 2 M	₱1,380,820 /^
EAO	-	₱ 28,180	, ÉAO		₽ 28,180
Total: ₱ 1,409,000		Total: P 1,4		B 4 400 000	

Justification:

 Change in Station Limit due to overlapping with the roundabout project of the Regional Office II (K0480+872 – K0480+1172) under Project ID# P00400315LZ – FY-2020 and increase in Physical Target from 0.156 Lane Km. to 0.332 Lane Km. due to the significant decrease in the unit cost of 53.01% per approved Detailed Engineering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR

